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is subject to errors, omissions, change of price, rental or other conditions, withdrawal without notice, and to any special listing conditions imposed by our principals.

Cresa
1800 M Street, NW
Suite 300N
Washington, DC 20036

1425 K Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005

Sublease
Available

Features & Amenities
•	 Highly improved beautiful space
•	 Private offices and workstations
•	 Well-funded sublandlord
•	 Large conference centers
•	 Building Features:
       - Fitness center with shower facilities
       - Secured bike room
       - Green rooftop terrace

Space Profile Map
Premises

Rental Rate

Availability

Term

Building Class

Submarket

Built/Renovated

Parking

18,865 RSF on the 3rd Floor

$38.00/SF, Full Service

Immediate

Through March 31, 2027

A

McPherson Square

1970/2001

Up to 15 spaces

Mindy Saffer
202.783.3896
msaffer@cresa.com

Matt Ward
301.785.4305
mward@cresa.com



1425 K Street, NW
Washington,  DC 20005

3rd Floor - 18,865 SF

For More Information

Cresa
1800 M Street, NW
Suite 300N
Washington, DC 20036

Mindy Saffer
202.783.3896
msaffer@cresa.com

Matt Ward
301.785.4305
mward@cresa.com

LOCATION: 1425 K STREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20005

HIGH RISE: YES

NUMBER OF FLOORS: 13

GROSS FLOOR AREA - 3RD FLOOR 21,857 SF

FULLY SPRINKLED: YES

FIRE ALARM: YES

EXTERIOR WALLS: 2 HOURS

FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES: 2 HOURS

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS: 1 HOUR

TENANT SPACE SEPARATIONS:                    0 HOURS

INTERIOR BEARING WALLS,
COLUMNS SUPPORTING
MORE THAN 1 FLOOR: 2 HOURS

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS
SUPPORTING WALLS: 2 HOURS

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING BEAMS: 2 HOURS

ROOF CONSTRUCTION,
INCLUDING BEAMS: 1 HOUR

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 1B

FIRE RESISTANCTE RATING OF
STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS:

GROSS BUILDING AREA 214,029 SF

ORIGINAL BUILDING CODE/YEAR 2002

SCOPE OF WORK: INTERIOR RENOVATION / NEW INTERIOR BUILDOUT

AREA OF TENANT WORK: 9,279 SF

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION: 1B

OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: GROUP B BUSINESS (TYPICAL)

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES BUILDING: 2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BUILDING CODE

FIRE PREVENTION: 2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA FIRE PREVENTION CODE

PLUMBING: 2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA PLUMBING CODE

MECHANICAL:

ELECTRICAL:

ENERGY:

2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA MECHANICAL CODE

2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ELECTRIC CODE

2013 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA ENERGY CONSERVATION
CODE

EXIT
FACTOR

STAIR A

STAIR C

0.2

0.15

EGRESS WIDTH:

EGRESS DISTANCE:

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE:

REQUIRED: PROVIDED:

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL:

DEAD END CORRIDOR:

EXIT REMOTENESS
(1/4 OF MAX DIAGONAL DIMENSION OF AREA SERVED):

107'-3" MAX.300' MAX.

65'-7" MAX.100' MAX.

50' MAX. N/A

158'-7" /4 = 39'-8" MIN. 40'-10"

227

WIDTH
PROVIDED IN

INCHES

39

0

03HE1

03HE2

227 0

EXIT EXIT TYPE

STAIR A

STAIR C

STAIR

STAIR DOOR

STAIR

STAIR DOOR

HORIZONTAL EXIT

HORIZONTAL EXIT

CAPACITY IN
PERSONS

EXIT CAPACITY
PROVIDED

ACTUAL EGRESS
OCCUPANT LOAD

0.2

0.15

0.15

0.15

39

34

34

34

34

227

227

STAIR TOTAL:                           272

227

227

HORIZONTAL EGRESS TOTAL:                           272

GRAND TOTAL:                           544

0

0

195

195

195

195

208

64

136

136

ROOM

INNOVATION CENTER

PRESENTATION ROOM

OCCUPANCY

RECEPTION

GRAND TOTAL: 54417,944

LARGE CONFERENCE (PH I)

PANTRY (PH I)

CONFERENCE ROOM (PH I)

CONFERENCE ROOM

FLOOR AREA
(SF)

LOAD FACTOR
(SF/PERSON) OCCUPANT LOAD

A-3

A-3

A-3

A-3

A-3

FUNCTION OF
SPACE

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLY

ASSEMBLYVIDEO ROOM

B

B

B

B

STORAGE / MEP STORAGE / MEP S

REMAINING (NIC) BUSINESS

2902

1420

802

895

572
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148
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8567

1398
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300

100
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48

115

60

39

22

11

30

5

86

COLLABORATION ROOM ASSEMBLY B 458 15 31

INNOVATION CENTER TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:

GOVT. AFFAIRS OFFICE TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:

128

416

OCCUPANCY
TYPE

BUSINESS

ASSEMBLY
(A-3)

SQUARE
FEET OCCUPANTS

TOILET FIXTURES LAVATORIES

1.08

0.03

1.08

0.03

TOTAL: 3 (2.23) TOTAL: 3 (2.23)

1.72

0.03

1.72

0.03

TOTAL: 4 (3.56) TOTAL: 6 (5.23)

64

8,567

7,979

86
(43 MEN, 43 WOMEN)

1.13 1.131.81 3.48

STORAGE 1,398

MEN WOMEN

PROVIDED

REQUIRED

MEN WOMEN

33

WATER
FOUNTAINS

0.86

0.01

TOTAL: 2 (1.77)

0.91

2

5
(3 MEN, 3 WOMEN)

453
(227 MEN, 227 WOMEN)

(1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50
for the remainder exceeding 50)

(1 per 25 for the first 50 and 1 per 50
for the remainder exceeding 50)

(1 per 125) (1 per 65) (1 per 200)

(1 per 40 for the first 80 and 1 per 80
for the remainder exceeding 80)

(1 per 40 for the first 80 and 1 per 80
for the remainder exceeding 80) (1 per 100)

(1 per 100)

(1 per 500)

M W

MECHANICAL

TELE.

STAIR A
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VIDEO
ROOM
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334
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COLLABORATION
ROOM

332

RECEPTION
329

CONFERENCE
337

MINIMUM EXIT SEPARATION = 39'-8"

LONGEST DIAGONAL 158'-7"
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EGRESS DOOR @
STAIR C
227 MAX (208 REQ.)

PROJECTOR
ROOM

342

INDICATES STARTING POINT /
POINT OF DECISION

INDICATES COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL

*
INDICATES STAIR LOCATION

INDICATES 2HR FIRE RATED BARRIER

INDICATES TRAVEL DISTANCE

INDICATES 90 MIN FIRE RATED DOOR
INDICATES 2HR FIRE PROTECTIVE
SMOKE CURTAIN

SEAL

CONSULTANTS
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BUILDING DATA

PROJECT DATA

EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

OCCUPANT LOAD

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

 1/8" = 1'-0"1
EGRESS PLAN - LEVEL 3

EGRESS PLAN LEGEND

0

Graphic Scale

(IN FEET)

8' 16'

1 inch = 8 feet

4'8'

2HR RATED FIRE BARRIER
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